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September 16, 2025 
To: Whom It May Concern  
Cc: Qatar Airways 
De: Sultrade Shipping Agency 

LETTER OF GUARANTEE (as per PORTARIA 
678, Art. 3, of September, 2022 of Federal Gov't 

 and NT number 91/2022 of ANVISA) 

We, the under-signed, hereby confirm that we will be meeting the following joining seamen 
upon his arrival at GRU / GUARULHOS, issue entry visa on arrival, and assist him join M/V 
“VENTURE" at the port of PARANAGUA, PR, BRAZIL. 

 
PERSONAL DETAILS: 
Name: KHARE RAJENDRAKUMAR BABURAO Rank: SAILING OFFICER    
Nationality: INDIAN 
PPT No: Z5454886 Exp: 27 FEB 2029   
SID No: M33888871 Exp: 31 JUL 2033  
 
FLIGHT DETAILS: Y7HRIM (QR), SMQAYX (LA) 
QR4773 20SEP BOMDOH 2150 2250 20SEP  
QR 785 20SEP DOHGRU 2350 0840 21SEP 
LA3288 21SEP GRUCWB 1540 1645 21SEP  
 
PERSONAL DETAILS: 
Name: LIGAN BRIAN Rank: 3M     
Nationality: FILIPINO 
PPT No: P7608287B Exp: 14 SEP 2031    
SID No: 200001184 Exp: 10 MAY 2029  
 
Name: ROSALES ARIEL Rank: OLR     
Nationality: FILIPINO 
PPT No: P3436141B Exp: 03 OCT 2029   
SID No: 250036176 Exp: 29 APR 2030  
 
Name: PALMEJAR CHARLS Rank: WPR     
Nationality: FILIPINO 
PPT No: P6904492B Exp: 02 JUN 2031    
SID No: 210054933 Exp: 13 AUG 2030  
 
FLIGHT DETAILS: Y7FZBH (QR) 
QR4946 20SEP MNLDOH 1850 2340 20SEP  
QR 779 21SEP DOHGRU 0150 1040 21SEP  
QR5154 21SEP GRUCWB 1540 1645 21SEP 

 
'' WE CONFIRM THAT THE CREW MEMBER(S) WILL BE MET UPON ARRIVAL AT GRU AIRPORT. WE WILL 
ARRANGE ALL FORMALITIES DURING THE CREW MEMBER(S) STAY IN BRAZIL AND AGREE TO PAY ALL COSTS 
AND FINES INCLUDING, HEALTH INSURANCE AND COSTS, VISA ON ARRIVAL AND REPATRIATION, IF 
NECESSARY.'' 

Our full style address: 
Name of Company: SULTRADE SHIPPING AGENCY 
Address: RUA ANDRADE NEVES, 161 – 2º ANDAR 96200-140 - RIO GRANDE – RS - BRAZIL 
Phone: (55-53) 32353500 
E-mail: operations@sultradeagency.com 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

 
Name: Arvellos Rodrigo 
Phone: +55 53 999.065.886 
Designation: OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT
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16 de setembro de 2025 
A quem possa interessar  
Cc: Qatar Airways  
De: Sultrade Shipping Agency 

 
TERMO DE GARANTIA (conforme 

PORTARIA INTERMINISTERIAL 678/2022, 
Art 3 e NOTA TECNICA 91/2022 da 

ANVISA) 
 

Nós abaixo assinados, através do presente TERMO DE RESPONSABILIDADE E GARANTIA, confirmamos para os 
devidos e legais efeitos, que estaremos recebendo o(s) TRIPULANTE(S) abaixo informado(s) tão logo 
desembarquem no Aeroporto Internacional de GRU / GUARULHOS, faremos o acompanhamento dos trâmites 
migratórios e nos responsabilizamos pelo seu posterior embarque no navio M/V “VENTURE” no porto de 
PARANAGUA, PR, BRASIL: 

 
DETALHES PESSOAIS: 
Name: KHARE RAJENDRAKUMAR BABURAO Rank: SAILING OFFICER    
Nationality: INDIAN 
PPT No: Z5454886 Exp: 27 FEB 2029   
SID No: M33888871 Exp: 31 JUL 2033  
 
DETALHES DE VOO: Y7HRIM (QR), SMQAYX (LA) 
QR4773 20SEP BOMDOH 2150 2250 20SEP  
QR 785 20SEP DOHGRU 2350 0840 21SEP 
LA3288 21SEP GRUCWB 1540 1645 21SEP  
 
DETALHES PESSOAIS: 
Name: LIGAN BRIAN Rank: 3M     
Nationality: FILIPINO 
PPT No: P7608287B Exp: 14 SEP 2031    
SID No: 200001184 Exp: 10 MAY 2029  
 
Name: ROSALES ARIEL Rank: OLR     
Nationality: FILIPINO 
PPT No: P3436141B Exp: 03 OCT 2029   
SID No: 250036176 Exp: 29 APR 2030  
 
Name: PALMEJAR CHARLS Rank: WPR     
Nationality: FILIPINO 
PPT No: P6904492B Exp: 02 JUN 2031    
SID No: 210054933 Exp: 13 AUG 2030  
 
DETALHES DE VOO: Y7FZBH (QR) 
QR4946 20SEP MNLDOH 1850 2340 20SEP  
QR 779 21SEP DOHGRU 0150 1040 21SEP  
QR5154 21SEP GRUCWB 1540 1645 21SEP 

 
No que tange às garantias e responsabilidades acima mencionadas, confirmamos que em nome dos 
Armadores do referido navio, estaremos assumindo os custos dos seguintes itens e fatos: 
 
''CONFIRMAMOS QUE O(S) TRIPULANTE(S) ACIMA LISTADO(S) SERÁ(ÃO) POR NÓS RECEPCIONADOS, NA CHEGADA AO 
AEROPORTO DE GRU. ESTAREMOS TAMBEM PROVIDENCIANDO TODA E QUALQUER FORMALIDADE NECESSÁRIA A PROMOVER 
SEU INGRESSO EM TERRITÓRIO NACIONAL, BEM COMO RESPONSABILIDADES POR SEU(S) DESLOCAMENTO(S) NO 
TERRITÓRIO NACIONAL ATÉ O EFETIVO EMBARQUE NO NAVIO REFERENCIADO ACIMA. INFORMAMOS TAMBEM QUE DURANTE 
SUA ESTADIA NO BRASIL, RESPONSABILISAMO-NOS PELOS CUSTOS GERADOS PELO(S) MESMO(S), SEGURO DE SAÚDE 
INCLUINDO CUSTOS DE REPATRIAMENTO QUANDO E SE NECESSÁRIOS.'' 

 
Empresa signatária: SULTRADE SHIPPING AGENCY(CNPJ:10.432.546/0001-75) 
Endereço: RUA ANDRADE NEVES, 161 – 2º ANDAR - 96200-140 - RIO GRANDE – RS BRAZIL  
Tel: (55-53) 3235350 
E-mail: operations@sultradeagency.com  

Yours faithfully, 

 
Name: Arvellos Rodrigo 
Phone: +55 53 999.065.886 
Designation: OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT 


